-OP \$140.00 23108;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schlumberger Canada Acquisitions Ltd.	FORMERLY Merak Projects Ltd.	05/04/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schlumberger Canada Ltd.	
Street Address:	525 - 3rd Avenue S.W.	
City:	Calgary	
State/Country:	ALBERTA	
Postal Code:	T2P 0G4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2310832	MERAK
Registration Number:	1916193	PEEP
Registration Number:	2721355	WEBPEEP
Registration Number:	2264808	PETRODESK
Registration Number:	2262989	PORTFOLIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: Colleen F. Goss
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0940

900026852

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen F. Goss
Signature:	/colleenfgoss/
Date:	06/20/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=merak assign2#page1.tif source=merak assign2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0941

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Canada Acquisitions Ltd., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Province of Alberta having a business address at 525 – 3rd Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2P 0G4, is the owner of the marks and trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A ("the Marks") by amalgamation of Merak Projects Ltd. into Schlumberger Canada Acquisitions, Ltd. on January 1, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Canada Ltd., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Province of Ontario having an address at 525 – 3rd Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2P 0G4, acquired all the assets of Schlumberger Canada Acquisitions, Ltd., including the Marks and the registrations thereof, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, from Schlumberger Canada Acquisitions Ltd. in accordance with the terms of a Conveyance and Assumption Agreement executed by the parties on January 1, 2003;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Schlumberger Canada Acquisitions Ltd. hereby confirms that it did assign unto Schlumberger Canada Ltd. as of January 1, 2003, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, and the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment executed this $\underline{\mathcal{U}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{M}}_{\underline{\mathcal{K}}\underline{\mathcal{U}}}$, 2005 on behalf of Schlumberger Canada Acquisitions Ltd. by Schlumberger Canada Ltd., pursuant to the grant to Schlumberger Canada Ltd. of the power to act as its attorney in accordance with the Power of Attorney executed by Schlumberger Canada Acquisitions Ltd. on January 1, 2003

Na	HLUMBERGER CANADA LTD. me:
CITY OF CALGARY § PROVINCE OF ALBERTA§	
	dged before me on May 4, of Schlumberger Canada Ltd., the laws of the Province of Ontario, on behalf of ANNE MARIE GODIN Notary Public, Province of Alberta My Commission Expires: A H. Assortion
	of the Lieutenant Growner

SCHEDULE "A" TRADEMARKS

AUSTRALIA

Trademark Registration No.

MERAK 736650

BARBADOS

Trademark Registration No.

MERAK 81/12924 (CLASS 9) MERAK 81/12923 (CLASS 42)

CANADA

Trademark Registration No.

FDC TMA417159 FIELD CAPTURE DATA TMA447930 **FORECAST** TMA530100 **HELIOS** TMA475297 MERAK TMA530099 PEEP TMA320270 WEBPEEP TMA590721 PETRODESK TMA530107

PORTFOLIO RESERVES

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS TMA454357 VOLTS TMA888229

UNITED KINGDOM

Trademark Registration No.

MERAK 2,171,751

UNITED STATES

Trademark Registration No.

MERAK2,310,832PEEP1,916,193WEBPEEP2,721,355PETRODESK2,264,808PORTFOLIO2,262,989

DMSLegal\020783\00094\2026103v1 Confirmatory Assignment

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0943